

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines [™] (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Equipment

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Equipment" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven Pesos and 53/100 Only (PhP 166,887.53). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	100	Pcs	Albatross, big	52.92	5,292.00
2	100	Pcs	Albatross, small	25.36	2,535.75
3	100	Dzn	Bathroom tissue, coreless, plain	165.38	16,537.50
4	25	Pcs	Brush, plastic	33.08	826.88
5	25	Pcs	Brush with long plastic handle	165.38	4,134.38
6	50	Pcs	Dipper	27.56	1,378.13
7	50	Btls	Dishwashing liquid, 1000ml	110.25	5,512.50
8	1	Btl	Dishwashing liquid, 500ml	66.15	66.15
9	50	Pcs	Doormat, cotton	27.56	1,378.13
10	50	Pcs	Doormat, rubber	44.10	2,205.00
11	20	Units	Fabric conditioner, 500ml	110.25	2,205.00
12	50	Packs	Garbage bag, XL, transparent, 100's	441.00	22,050.00
13	50	Btls	Hand Sanitizer, 200ml	110.25	5,512.50
14	50	Btls	Muriatic acid, 500ml	49.61	2,480.63
15	100	Pcs	Scotch brite with foam	33.08	3,308.00
16	50	Pcs	Scotch brite, big	49.61	2,480.63
17	100	Pcs	Soap, bathroom, 90gm, 1 piece in individual pack	26.46	2,646.00
18	3	Sets	Flat screw driver set, 6's	716.63	2,149.88
19	2	Pcs	Philip screw set	165.38	330.75
20	2	Units	Pipe wrench, 12", HD	771.75	1,543.50
21	4	Pairs	Pliers	220.50	882.00
22	1	Set	Socket wrench set	2,756.25	2,756.25
23	2	Pairs	Vise Grip, HD	385.88	771.75
24	1	Pc	VOM Multitester (Digital-1556)	2,756.25	2,756.25
25	1	Set	Plier set, HD	2,976.75	2,976.75
26	2	Units	Safety Shoes, steel toe, safety jogger	2,205.00	4,410.00
27	1	Unit	Coffee Maker, 10cups	1,653.75	1,653.75
28	1	Unit	Coffee Maker/Percolator, 30-50cups	5,181.75	5,181.75
29	5	Sets	Tornado mop, big	1,433.25	7,166.25
30	1	Unit	Automatic Alcohol Dispenser with stand	3,600.00	3,600.00
31	1	Unit	Digital Air Disinfecting Machine	6,000.00	6,000.00
32	1	Unit	Air Purifier ABS Filter Element Hepa +	14,900.00	14,900.00
33	1	Unit	Foot pedal alcohol dispenser	2,800.00	2,800.00
34	3	Units	Bookshelves, open shelves, metal, 5 layers	8,820.00	26,460.00
				TAL AMOUNT	166,887.53

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below on or before 5:00 PM of May 19, 2022.

Address	:	Supply Office, Administration Building
		Cavite State University
		Indang, Cavite
E-mail	:	supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax	:	(046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Services